***URGENT DEAR HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATION***
6th March 2024
To: Surgeons, Hospitals, Health Care Professionals
Description: Exactech Equinoxe Shoulder reverse total shoulder (rTSA) UHWMPE and
anatomic total shoulder (aTSA) UHMWPE devices that were packaged in non-
conforming packaging.
US Specific
Product specific information is listed in Attachment 1

314-01-0X EQUINOXE GLENOID, KEELED ALPHA 854
314-01-1X EQUINOXE GLENOID, KEELED BETA 989
314-02-0X EQUINOXE GLENOID, PEGGED ALPHA 4054
314-02-1X EQUINOXE GLENOID, PEGGED BETA 5035
314-02-2X EQUINOXE POST AUG GLENOID, LEFT 527
314-02-3X EQUINOXE POST AUG GLENOID, RIGHT 672
314-04-2X EQUINOXE POST AUG GLENOID, LEFT 12 37
314-04-3X EQUINOXE POST AUG GLENOID, RIGHT, 12 41
314-06-2X EQUINOXE POST AUG GLENOID, LEFT, 16 131
314-06-3X EQUINOXE POST AUG GLENOID, RIGHT, 16 193
314-13-0X EQUINOXE CAGE GLENOID, ALPHA 10306
314-13-1X EQUINOXE CAGE GLENOID, BETA 12434
314-13-2X EQUINOXE CAGE GLENOID, POST AUG, LEFT 3209
314-13-3X EQUINOXE CAGE GLENOID, POST AUG, RIGHT 3731
Equinoxe rTSA Devices
320-36-0X EQUINOXE 145-DEG PE 36MM HUM LINER 9434
320-36-1X EQUINOXE 145-DEG PE 36MM CONST HUM LINER 803
320-38-0X EQUINOXE 145-DEG PE 38MM HUM LINER 41398
320-38-1X EQUINOXE 145-DEG PE 38MM CONST HUM LINER 3225
320-40-0X EQUINOXE 145-DEG PE 40MM HUM LINER 2826
320-40-1X EQUINOXE 145-DEG PE 40MM CONST HUM LINER 437
320-42-0X EQUINOXE 145-DEG PE 42MM HUM LINER 19262
320-42-1X EQUINOXE 145-DEG PE 42MM CONST HUM LINER 2354
320-46-0X EQUINOXE 145-DEG PE 46MM HUM LINER 1839
320-46-1X EQUINOXE 145-DEG PE 46MM CONST HUM LINER 440
P a g e 3 | 3